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Name, Title, & Contact Info Primary Responsibilities 

John Poland, Paramedic 
Regional Executive Director 
John.Poland@ssvems.com 
(916) 625-1719 

• S-SV EMS member county BOS, CAO & PHO contact 
• S-SV EMS legal counsel contact 
• Hospital administration contact 
• S-SV EMS & personnel oversight 
• S-SV EMS contracts 
• S-SV EMS fiscal management 
• S-SV EMS EMS Plan 
• S-SV EMS EMS system policies/protocols 
• Region III RDMHC/S program oversight  

Troy M. Falck, MD 
Medical Director 
Troy.Falck@ssvems.com 
(916) 625-1715 

• Medical control, direction & oversight of the S-SV EMS system 
and all EMS personnel within the S-SV EMS region 

• Assist in the development/approval of all S-SV EMS policies 
and treatment protocols 

Patrick Comstock, Paramedic 
Deputy Director – Operations 
Patrick.Comstock@ssvems.com 
(916) 625-1714 

• EMS training programs approval/oversight 
• S-SV EMS personnel credentialling & investigation/ 

enforcement program oversight/management  
• S-SV EMS RFPs, provider agreements, & permitting oversight/ 

management 
• EMCC/EMAG/HPP/HP liaison 
• S-SV EMS data system oversight 
• S-SV EMS personnel oversight 

Michelle Moss, Paramedic 
Deputy Director – Specialty 
Programs/Clinical Quality 
Management 
Michelle.Moss@ssvems.com 
(916) 625-1711 

• Regional STEMI/stoke/trauma systems oversight/management 
• Regional HEMS program oversight/management 
• Regional specialty systems contracting oversight 
• Clinical quality management (QA/QI) oversight/management 
• EMS for children/pediatric specialty center liaison 
• S-SV EMS data system/patient registries oversight 
• S-SV EMS personnel oversight 

Amy Boryczko 
Administrative Secretary/ 
Financial Services Assistant 
Amy.Boryczko@ssvems.com  
(916) 625-1712 

• Secretary to the S-SV EMS Regional Executive Director 
• Secretarial support for S-SV EMS staff 
• Clerk of the Board to the S-SV EMS JPA Governing Board 
• Technical/clerical support for HPP & other grant activities 
• Assist with S-SV EMS fiscal management  
• Placer County Auditor-Controller’s Office liaison 

Jennifer Johnson 
Region III RDMHS 
Jennifer.Johnson@ssvems.com 
(530) 722-6615 

• Region III Regional Disaster Medical Health Specialist 
(RDMHS) program operational responsibilities 

• EMCC/EMAG/HPP/EP liaison 

Mary Thomas 
Region III RDMHS 
Mary.Thomas@ssvems.com 
(530) 722-6615 

• Region III Regional Disaster Medical Health Specialist 
(RDMHS) program operational responsibilities 

• EMCC/EMAG/HPP/EP liaison 

mailto:John.Poland@ssvems.com
mailto:Troy.Falck@ssvems.com
mailto:Patrick.Comstock@ssvems.com
mailto:Michelle.Moss@ssvems.com
mailto:Amy.Boryczko@ssvems.com
mailto:Jennifer.Johnson@ssvems.com
mailto:Mary.Thomas@ssvems.com


 
S-SV EMS Agency Staff Primary Responsibilities 201-A 

 
 

 
Page 2 of 2 (Updated 01/2025) 

Name, Title, & Contact Info Primary Responsibilities 

Trenton Quirk, Paramedic 
EMS Specialist – Investigator 
Trenton.Quirk@ssvems.com  
(916) 625-1716 

• Processing/managing California DOJ and/or FBI CORI 
background and subsequent arrest/disposition records 

• Overseeing/assisting with S-SV EMS investigation and 
personnel enforcement related matters 

• Assist with S-SV EMS operational duties as necessary 

Shawn Joyce 
EP/EP Grant Coordinator 
Shawn.Joyce@ssvems.com 
(916) 625-1718 

• Emergency preparedness (EP) & EP grant coordination 

Whitney Sullivan 
Certification Specialist 
info@ssvems.com 
(916) 625-1702 

• EMS personnel certification, accreditation, & authorizations 
• Assist with S-SV EMS operational duties as necessary 

Jeff McManus, Paramedic 
EMS Specialist – Data Analyst 
Jeff.McManus@ssvems.com 
(916) 625-1721 

• Supports S-SV EMS & EMS system participants with the EMS 
data system and patient data registries 

• Analysis/reporting of statistical EMS & specialty program data  
• HIE data oversight 
• Assist with S-SV EMS QA/QI activities as necessary 

Brittany Pohley, Paramedic 
EMS Specialist – QM 
Brittany.Pohley@ssvems.com 
(916) 625-1724 

• EMS system participant QA/QI primary liaison 
• Development, coordination, and oversight of EMS QA/QI 

activities/initiatives 
• QI indicator reporting to the S-SV EMS and EMS system 

participants 
• Development, oversight, planning, and coordination of S-SV 

EMS initiated training/education programs 

Jared Gunter, Paramedic 
EMS Specialist 
Jared.Gunter@ssvems.com 
(916) 625-1717 

• Oversight/coordination of the S-SV EMS Regional Emergency 
Medical Advisory Committee (REMAC) process 

• S-SV EMS clinical data auditing, analysis, and reporting 
• Assist with prehospital provider contract compliance 
• Assist with EMS training programs approval/oversight 
• Assist with S-SV EMS QA/QI activities as necessary 

Kristy Harlan 
EMS Specialist – Contracts 
Compliance Manager 
Kristy.Harlan@ssvems.com  
(916) 625-1722 

• EMS system participant liaison 
• Prehospital provider contract compliance 
• Internal/external compliance reporting 
• Assist with S-SV EMS QA/QI activities as necessary 
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